standards promulgated pursuant to Title 23 of the United States 12 

Code and the standards set out in an agreement entered into under 13 

Section 49-23-27. 14 

(2)  (a)  For signs erected prior to July 1, 2003, the 15 

maximum size of any outdoor sign or other advertising device shall 16 

be one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet; 17 

(b)  For sign structures erected on or after July 1, 18 

2003, the maximum area for any one (1) sign face shall be six 19 

hundred seventy-two (672) square feet, the maximum height shall be 20 

fourteen (14) feet and the maximum length shall be forty-eight 21